MITTAL COMMERCE CLASSES CA FOUNDATION- MOCK TEST

(ALL CA FOUNDATION BATCHES)
DATE: 02.01.2021 MAXIMUM MARKS: 100 TIMING: 3 Hours

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS, REASONING & STATISTICS

1. Ans. C
Explanation:
Let the sum be Rs. x. Then,

3
Cle|xul 14220 ] x| 343X—xj:127x
3x100 216 216.

127X 1,270x21
127X 1 2700rx=1279216 5 6.
216 127
ThusjthesumisRs.2,160.
S.L.=Rs 2,160><5—O><3>< L j:Rs.l,OSO.
3 100
2. Ans. C
Explanation:

Bl XY g S bl § 10

WG B ® BRUT 7 X E S ST Al ®
Id 9Y =10, —7 +1

= 25

3. Ans. A
Explanation:

f(x)=(x—1)* +2 (vpar 9 sreses)
AHT(x—1)> +2 =y

(x—1)°=y—2

x:(y—2)1/3+1

T T =(x—2)"3 +1

4. Ans. A
Explanation:
2x% 4+ 5xy + 3y =1
4x+5xﬂ+5y+6yﬂzo
dx dx

dy —4x-5y
dx  5x+6y

5. Ans. C
Explanation:
TID] B FRT = 4P3 x 4!
=24 x 24 = 576
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MITTAL COMMERCE CLASSES CA FOUNDATION- MOCK TEST

6. Ans. B
7. Ans. B
Explanation:
6 8 10
Cl =60000| 1+ 1+ 1+ — 60,000 =Rs. 15,556.80
100 100 100
8. Ans. C
9. Ans. C
Explanation:

Let the total Capital be Rs. X

Then [éxlxl}r(zxixl}{%xﬂxlj:561
3 100 4 100 12 100
X = 6600

10. Ans. D
Explanation:

AT 6 Brgst @1 qod 6X, 4X iR 3X B |

ar 6X +4xX +3x =52
x=4
HIH BIET oIl &I o g = 3Xx4=12cm

11. Ans. C
Explanation:

HeAT A : 50 9§ &1 Afdd 20 99 dd Silfad X&
HeAT B :60 I &7 Ffdd 20 99 ddb Sifdd X7

5 5 6 6
T = s T PO Za
14 14 14 14 49
12. Ans. A
Explanation:
nZ(n+1)2
=log ——

log n? + log (n+1)? - log*
2logn+ 2log (n+1) - 2 log?

13. Ans. A
14. Ans. B
15. Ans. A
16. Ans. B
17. Ans. B
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18. Ans. B
19. Ans. D
20. Ans. C
Explanation:
X 1+5X2j= 4 1+ﬁj= 2 1+4X5j
100 100 100
22x= 23y= 24z
X:y:z= 552:528:506
A= 552 x 7930
1586
= 2760
21. Ans. A
22. Ans. C
23. Ans. B
24. Ans. D
25. Ans. D
Explanation:

No. of ways = 7C4 X 3C; + 7C3 X 3C5
= 105 + 35 = 140

26. Ans. B
a-b a2 b2
= X
a+b a2 — b2
_ab
a+b
27. Ans. C
28. Ans. B
Explanation:
Ts=a+4d =14 .............c. (i)
Ty, =a+11d =35 ............. (i)
On solving equation (i) and (ii)
a=2
29. Ans. A
30. Ans. B
31. Ans. B
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32. Ans. B
33. Ans. C

34. Ans. A
Explanation:
5x+7y-22=0

6Xx+2y—-22=0

/10
2 5 EX\/E

bxy = —— X __
Y 6 7 o X

35, Ans. B

36. Ans. A
Explanation:

A1=|—i|ade

1 [3 -5
“a5lt o

3 -5
a7

37. Ans. D
Explanation:

E- (1+L) ~1|x100
100
6 2

- (1+—j ~1|%100=6.09%
200

38. Ans. B

oXx=2.64 6

Xx10x7
Let the sum be Rs. x. Then, -

100x2

7X_3X _49 40x20) =800

—_——— = X = X = .

20 10 < ( )
Hence, the sum is Rs. 800.

Xx12x5 40
100x2

4|Page



MITTAL COMMERCE CLASSES

CA FOUNDATION- MOCK TEST

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Ans. D

Ans. D
Explanation:

Asp (1+Lj
100

|
v
N
[ERN
+
H
o |
o‘o
N

Ans. B
Explanation:
R 30,000

r 0.58

=5,17,241.38

Ans. B

Explanation :

ar’ =3

axarxari.... ar® = a’r

Ans. D
Ans. C
Ans. A
Ans. B
Ans. D
Ans. A
Ans. D
Ans. B
Ans. C
Ans. C
Ans. A

Ans. B
Explanation:

e | o T et 1 o anT 3= g 2
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55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Ans. B

Ans. A

Ans. D

Ans. C

Ans. B

Ans. C

Ans. A

Ans. C

Ans. D

Ans. B

Ans. B

Ans. B

Ans. B

Ans. B

Ans. A

Ans. B

Ans. C

Ans. A

Ans. C

Ans. B

Ans. C

Xi

10
20
30

-10
0

10

X =

n

=X,

10+20+30

20

3
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76. Ans. A

77. Ans. A

78. Ans. B

79. Ans. A

80. Ans. A

81. Ans. A

82. Ans. B

83. Ans. A

84. Ans. C

85. Ans. A
P1:X, P, = 20,000'X
Xx8x1 N (20,000-x)x4x1 800

100 300

x = 8,000

86. Ans. C
Explanation:

T 3x + 2y = 24 fAdena® (8, 0) W T (0, 12) W fAear 8, el BRIifhd 9T T,
3x + 2y = 24 9 9 ¥ SRR ¥ 3x + 2y < 24 9 A NI | S TR T
2x+2y=16 ¥ BEfHd 9T | A USTT 1 x 42y < 16 SN AT GRUMHET: x > 0 qe
y > 0 BRI ¥R &1 y e & I UGRIG - &7 8 3R x 3187 & HuR Uefid o= & 2|

87. Ans. C
Explanation:

At 2dKA)

A

odi A{AM AUT
A21 A22
2]

H

3
~(-6)=2+6=8
2

2
-3 1

=N

|Al =

OOII—‘ N
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88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

{1
oK

Ans. C

Explanation:

100---------- -> 200------------ - 400------------- >
5 yrs. 5 yrs. 5 yrs.

Total = 15 years.

Ans. D
Explanation:

A=$[(1+r)" -1]

o

REINY =0.015

T 100x4
N =5x 4 =20

o 50,000:L[ 1.015 20—1]
0.015

= P 1.346-1
0.015
P 50,000%0.15
0.346
P =2162.288

Ans. C
Explanation:

T UG gue H AT I 13 Il 37 G B x 9T U 11 WE b Il DY T By
ERT ad dRd 2| &9 I8 T faar @ fb 9= A R U 1 |@IE &I 6 €9 3R Us II &I
JO= A W 3 °UC FIRY dAT Ueh I« d JI= A Afbad 120 €9 SUET B | 3Ifah
6x + 3y <120

T YBR W U [ BT A= B IR 4 gv¢ 3R Wig U< II B 10 99 I8 H SUET ]
MR | 37T 3RIABT BT 4x + 10y < 180

Ans. C

Explanation:
X*+x+2=0
x+p=-1,xB=2

(< +8)% =0+ B2 + 2 « B
1 =0 +p2+4

o4 pE=-3
s

B « B 2

Ans. D
Explanation:
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93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

12
c=[1 oo T4 o

= 10.36%

Ans. B
Explanation:
22 =3"=12°=k
2X2x3=12
kl/a X kl/a X kl/b — kl/c
2 1 1
—_ 4+ — = —
a b c
2b+a B 1

ab C
ab = c (a+2b)
Ans. A
Ans. B
Ans. D
Explanation:

ARG 2g ¥’ AR &1 S 9RT ST @rEl TAT SUEHT BT goi= Rl 2 |

Ans. B

Explanation:

G.M. = (2x22x23x 2*x25x26)1/6
=27/Z

Ans. D
Explanation:

_ P(ANB) _ l
P(A/B) = " 2
Ans. D
Ans. A
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